2500334
501032
\$40.00
IJ

	and States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Recordation Services, at telefax no.		
(COLO 100 1M)	350 Eston Piece, Feirfax, Virginia 22030		
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOI (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eldorado Resorts LLC Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Ilmited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02-03-2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Illinois Lottery Program of the Internal Illinois Department of Revenue Address: Street Address: 101 West Jefferson City: Springfield State: IL Zip: 62702 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Vother a state agency of Illinois If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,500,334		
Additional number(s) att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry I. Hollander	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 10300 Eaton Place, Suite 305	8. Deposit account number: 501032		
City: Fairfax State: VA Zip: 22030			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Barry I. Hollander Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2. J9/04 Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eldorado Resorts LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having a place of business at 345 N. Virginia Street, Reno, Nevada 89501, U.S.A., has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the mark HAVE-A-BALL registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,500,334 on October 23, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Illinois Lottery Program of the Illinois Department of Revenue, a state agency of Illinois, having a place of business at 101 West Jefferson, Springfield, Illinois 62702, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said mark, said registration, and that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Eldorado Resorts LLC does hereby sell, transfer, convey, and assign unto Illinois Lottery Program of the Illinois Department of Revenue all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark, and the aforesaid U.S. Registration No. 2,500,334.

Eldorado Resorts LLC

Title:

RECORDED: 02/19/2004